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REGIONAL BUREAU FOR EAST, HORN OF AFRICA AND THE GREAT LAKES

Refugees, asylum-seekers, refugee returnees and IDPs
as of 28 February 2023

Creation date: 28 Mar 2023 Sources: Geographic data: UNCS. Population statistics: UNHCR Monthly Statistical Reports 28 February 2023 or latest available, IDP statistics from OCHA, IOM. Statistics should be considered
provisional and subject to change. Author: UNHCR Regional Bureau for East, Horn of Africa and Great Lakes region Feedback: DIMAEHAGL@unhcr.org
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371k

1.52m

3.62m

4.87m

3.01m

30k

581k

247k

3.17m

125k

REFUGEES AND ASYLUM-SEEKERS

4.96 MILLION

REFUGEES & ASYLUM-SEEKERS

12,500

11.71 MILLION

INTERNALLY DISPLACED PERSONS

Refugees: 118

ERITREA

DJIBOUTI

SOMALIA

KENYA

UGANDA

SOUTH SUDAN

SUDAN

Refugees: 1.14M

Returnees:

IDPs: 3.71M

Refugees: 311k

Returnees: 627k
IDPs: 2.23M

Refugees: 1.52M

Refugees: 581k

Refugees: 35k

Returnees: 7k

IDPs: 2.97M

Refugees: 30k

ETHIOPIA

Refugees: 887k
IDPs: 2.73M

##          Total number of refugeees, asylum-seekers, returnees and IDPs

RWANDA

Refugees: 121k

BURUNDI

Refugees: 88k

Returnees: 208k

IDPs: 75k
TANZANIA

Refugees: 247k

REFUGEES, ASYLUM-SEEKERS, REFUGEE RETURNEES and IDPs as of February 2023

100km

SOMALIA SITUATION

Refugees hosted in Somalia

35,119

The East and Horn of Africa and Great Lakes
region is host to some 4.96 million refugees
and asylum seekers, the majority (2.24 million)
from South Sudan. A further 11.71 million people
are internally displaced in the region, as a result
of conflict and natural disasters. A total of
12,500 refugees returned to their countries of
origin in February 2023.

Refugees hosted in Ethiopia

887,276

Internally displaced in South Sudan

2.23million

145,522
Ethiopian refugees in neighbouring
countries

327,900
Burundian refugees in neighbouring
countries

Internally displaced in Burundi

75,300

Refugees hosted in Burundi

87,819

687,184
Somali refugees in neighbouring
countries

Refugee returnees (2020 - 2023)

7,322

2.29million

South Sudanese refugees in
neighbouring countries

Refugee returnees since Nov 2017

627,028

Refugees hosted in South Sudan

310,520

Refugee returnees since Sept 2017

208,213

million

Internally displaced in Ethiopia

2.73

Refugee returnees (2021 - 2023)

1,172

million

Internally displaced in Somalia

2.97

REFUGEE RETURNEES IN 2023

INTERNALLY DISPLACED PERSONS

SOURCE COUNTRIES*

REFUGEE RETURNEES IN 2023

HOST COUNTRIES

1k

Returnees: 14k

**

*

**

*

***

***

1.52 M

1.14 M

887,276 

580,792 

310,520 

246,904 

120,863 

87,819 

35,119 

29,738 
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 Uganda

 Sudan

 Ethiopia

 Kenya

 South Sudan

 Tanzania

 Rwanda

 Burundi

 Somalia

 Djibouti

 Eritrea

2.24 M

788K

623K

354K

336K

283K

151K

27K

159K

South Sudan

D.R. Congo

Somalia

Sudan

Eritrea

Burundi

Ethiopia

Rwanda

Other

*The figures here refer to refugees and
asylum seekers hosted within the EHAGL
region. They vary slightly from the
situation figures provided above, as the
situation figures also include those
hosted in non-EHAGL neighboring
countries region (e.g. DRC, Chad)

9K

2K

658

333

197

121

South Sudan

Sudan

Burundi

Rwanda

Somalia

Ethiopia

South Sudan: spontaneous returns
Burundi: assisted returns
Somalia: assisted and spontaneous returns
Rwanda: assisted returns
Ethiopia: spontaneous returns

Returnees: 5k

**

*


